& International Tennis Federation - The World Governing Body of Tennis IlIIETd to more ITF w ebsites

- e

I T Ftennis.com

Overview Entry List (Boys) Entry List (Girls) Factsheet

Boys Singles - Qualifying Draw

Main Draw

Pos Name Nation (IT?hTakt:ggal) Pr;f:nsksiri]ognal Priority Info
1 SANTOS, Daniel PER 53 1
2 MEDINILLA, Ricky MEX 56 1621 1
3 GUIMARAES, Pedro BRA 73 1
4 GONZALEZ, Jhonatan VEN 81 1
5 KWIATKOWSKI, Thai-Son USA 84 1
6 CASARES, Bernardo BRA 85 1621 1
7 ONISHI, Ken JPN 97 1
8 GOMEZ, Lucas MEX 101 1513 1
9 HADLICH, Guilherme BRA 105 1621 1
10  PILATUNA, Luis MEX 119 1
11 ASHLEY, Peter GBR 120 1
12 HAMOU, Maxime FRA 123 1
13  OMARA, Jonny GBR 138 1
14  NAPOLITANO, Andre BRA 144 1
15  HILL, Tom GBR 146 1
16 REDLICKI, Martin USA 162 1
17  BRONSTEN, Vicente CHI 173 1
18  FORNO, Gianluca CHI 191 1
19  CORINTELL Luca USA 198 1
20 PNl Sebastian Exequiel ARG 206 1
21 CIORCLA, Patrick ROU 207 1
22 VILLANUEVA, Gonzalo ARG 214 1513 1
23  DELAPLANE, Julien FRA 221 1
24  CRAWFORD, Clay GBR 225 1
25 SENDEGEYA, Alexander GBR 231 1
26 FRIAS, Felipe BRA 261 1
27 PLAZA, Marcelo CHI 262 1304 1
28 GONZALEZ, Kevin CHI 272 1
29 PAPA, Spencer USA 277 1
30 SKATTUM, Johan NOR 282 1
31  CAYRE, Paul FRA 285 1
32  PAPIC, Nikolas CHI 293 1
33 APOSTOL, Andrei Stefan ROU 304 1731 1
34 HAGAR Josh Hagar USA 317 1
35  SHEBSHAYEVICH, Daniel USA 323 1
36 VI, Franco ARG 326 1
37 DESCOTTE, Matias Franco ARG 346 1
38 GOMEZ ESTRADA, Alejandro Jose ECU 358 1
39  REBOUL, Fabien FRA 371 1




40  CERON, Daniel

41  SILLER, Rogelio

42  ALMADA, Oscar

43  ALCARAZ IVORRA, Albert
44 YAMASAKI, Jumpei

45  PENALOZA, Sebastian

46  MARESCA, Santiago
Qualifying

Pos Name

1 DONALDSON, Jared

2 AMIRRI, Farzin Danny

3 AVENDANO, Adrian

4 GONZALEZ CARRASCO, Juan Matias
5 CAVALHEIRO, Nicolas

6 AMORIM GONZAGA, Victor
7 CORNEJO PACHECO, Fernando
8 LUQUE, Cristian Nicolas

9 MMOH, Michael

10  ETCHEVERRY, Daniel

11 MORAL, Franco

12 URQUIDI, Leonardo

13  VIVES, Diego

14  REGENTE, Alejandro

15  PEREZ, Alejandro

16  SCHOHN, Anthony

17  ALVES CASA, Diogo

18 SAMA, Yasin

19  GALLEGUILLOS, Jaime Ignacio
20 BUENO TAPIA, Jaime Ignacio
21 MARINO, Juan Sebastian

22  TORRE, Eduardo Agustin

23  UGARTE, Romai

24  ALVAREZ, Oscar

25  TOCCE, Federico

26  ILARSLAN RUSSO, Ariel

27  LACALLE, Eduardo

28 OLIVERA, Rodrigo

29 CIVITA TELLES, Leonardo
30 GOMEZ, Rodrigo Julio

31 BRUNA, Esteban

32  FUENTES, Felipe

33  NUNEZ, Ignacio

34 VELASCO, Allan

35 RIVERA LAZOQ, Gonzalo Felipe
36 ACEVEDO OLMOS, Eduardo Bastian
37 ELGUETA, Claudio lgnacio
38 MUNOZ SALGADO, Jose

39 PANOZO, Rodrigo

40 CRISOSTOMO, Carlos

41  SAFFIRIO, Sebastian

42  GARCES, Felipe

43  SANCHEZ, Diego

COL
MEX
ARG

JPN
CHI
URU

Nation

USA
USA
CHI
CHI
BRA
BRA
PER
ARG
USA
CHI
CHI
BOL
CHI

USA
FRA
BRA
ARG
CHI
CHI
COL
ARG

CHI

URU
PAN
CHI
BRA
BRA
ARG
CHI
CHI
URU
ECU
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI

391
413
425
428
444
460
482

Ranking
(ITF/National)

494
503
519
537
540
600
643

684 =
692
699 =
711
713
722=
726
734 =
757 =
779
847 =
869 =
873
972 =
1077 =

1156 =
1321 =
1358 =
1403 =
1417 =
1532 =
1578 =
1749 =
1752 =
1752 =
1752 =
1752 =
1752 =
1 (national)
3 (national)
5 (national)
7 (national)
8 (national)
10 (national)
11 (national)

13 (national)

934

Professional
Ranking

Priority

Info




44  TORO, Jordan Adriano

45 LOAIZA, Miguel

46  MARIONI, Marcelo

47  AGUILERA, Joaquin

48  GARRIDQ, Cristian

49  LABBE, Maximiiano

50 LHVA BIASON, Oscar Matias
51 CERDA, Benjamin Jose

52  ARROSPIDE, Cesar

53  TORREALBA, Pablo

54 LACALLE, Felipe

55  VONKRAUGER, Alexander
56  SANDOVAL SAA, DIEGO
Alternates

Pos Name

1 DIAZ, Sergio

2 PENA SOTO, Juan Ramon

3 HORMAZABAL, Max

4 MEDINA ROJAS, Alejandro Josue
5 ALVO, Facundo

6  STRAZNICKY, Joseph

7 GUITARRARI, Lucas Meirelles
8 TORRES, Edmundo

9 BLASCHI, Diego Gabriel

10 ANDRADE, Yuri

11 CHAMBA GOMEZ, Jose Andres
12 CASTRO ORTIZ, Victor

13 INURRITEGUI TAM|, Diego

14 ALMEIDA, Joao Paulo Estefani
15  CEBALLOS DORAZI, Octavio Enzo
16  FEERSTEN, Franco

17  GIMENEZ PLUTIK, Inaki

18 KRAL, Jonah

Withdrawals

Pos Name

1 AFFONSO NETO, Roberto

2 ALBANESE, William

3 ARAGONE, JC

4 ARAUJO PRANNO, Augusto
5 AVALOS, Luis Sebastian

6 BAHAMONDE, Francisco

7 BALDO, Andre

8 BARBOSA, Romain

9 BJERKE, Joachim

10 BLONDA, Matteo

CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI

Nation

CHI

CHI

CHI

VEN
ARG

PER
BRA
ECU
ARG
BRA
ECU

BRA

ARG

ARG

USA

Nation

ITA

USA

USA

ARG

PAR

ARG

BRA

BEL

NOR

BEL

14 (national)
15 (national)
19 (national)
22 (national)
24 (national)
25 (national)
27 (national)
64 (national)
72 (national)
75 (national)

Ranking
(ITF/National)

9 (national)

6 (national)

29 (national)

65 (national)

8 (national)

9 (national)

Ranking
(ITF/National)

493

550

332

1752 =

13 (national)

547

12 (national)

163

408

843 =

Professional
Ranking

1513

Professional
Ranking

1366

Priority

Priority

Info

Info
Withdraw n on
01 February 2012

Withdraw n on
30 January 2012

Withdraw n on
30 January 2012

Withdraw n on
30 January 2012

Withdraw n on
17 January 2012

Withdraw n on
26 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
27 January 2012

Withdraw n on
10 January 2012

Withdraw n on
23 January 2012




11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

BRUNO, Tadeo

CACHIN, Pedro

CALERO, Jose N

CASANOVA, Hernan

CASTILLO GAMARRA, Alejandro Daniel

CASTRO, Gustavo

CEVALLOS, Santiago

CHIU, Spencer

COLAUTTI, Thomas

COMPLETO, Artur

DO PORTO, Enzo

DODRIDGE, JOSEF

DRUZHINSKY,, Dennis

FERRERI, Julian Andres

GALYAMOV, Mikhail

GARCIA, Luis Fernando

GARIN, Christian

GIL, Jose Pablo

HADDAD BARTOS, Antonin Scaff

INAIMO, Luiz Felipe

IRIARTE, Tomas

LIMA WAGNER, Pedro

—

Y

, Hio

—

LNV, Robert

MADREGALLEJO, Nikko

MALLA, Bastian

MARTINEZ, Mateo Nicolas

MARURI PICON, Diego Alejandro

MCDONALD, Mackenzie

MERAUT, Tristan

NAJI, Khalil

NAKAGAWA, Naoki

ARG

ARG

COoL

ARG

BRA

MEX

HKG

GBR

ARG

GBR

USA

ARG

RUS

PAN

CHI

CRC

BRA

BRA

ARG

BRA

USA

USA

USA

CHI

ARG

CHI

USA

FRA

JPN

749

373

1 (national)

443

455

49 (national)

140

142

811 =

881 =

984 =

249

361

a7

423

274

561

414

201

495

179

48

997 =

132

284

560

161

1621

1283

1508

Withdraw n on
20 January 2012

Withdraw n on
02 February 2012

Withdraw n on
23 January 2012

Withdraw n on
20 January 2012

Withdraw n on
23 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
23 January 2012

Withdraw n on
21 January 2012

Withdraw n on
30 January 2012

Withdraw n on
27 January 2012

Withdraw n on
28 January 2012

Withdraw n on
19 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
22 January 2012

Withdraw n on
26 January 2012

Withdraw n on
14 January 2012

Withdraw n on
29 January 2012

Withdraw n on
20 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
01 February 2012

Withdraw n on
26 January 2012

Withdraw n on
10 January 2012

Withdraw n on
09 January 2012

Withdraw n on
09 January 2012

Withdraw n on
26 January 2012

Withdraw n on
29 January 2012

Withdraw n on
23 January 2012

Withdraw n on
24 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
30 January 2012
Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012




43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

NARANJO, Andres

NGUY EN, Edw ard

NISHIOKA, Y oshihito

NUNEZ AGUILERA, Alan

NUNEZ FELIX, Diego Omar

ORANTES, Rafa

PEDRAZA, Diego

PREIS, Emilio

PULEQ, Orlando

RENDON, Jose David

RESTREPO, Javier

REYES, Nicholas Alexander

ROSSIER, Simeon

ROYAKKERS, Jeroen

RUSSI, Eduardo

SAAVEDRA, Santiago

SALA, Fernando

SALMAN, Omar

SAMARDZIC, Ognjen

SENATTORE, Rodrigo

SUALEHE, Danyal

SUAREZ RINAUDO, Ezequiel

SULEA, Tudor Cristian

TENREIRO, Thomas Adriano

TORRELLAS, Rolando

UEFER, Florian

USPENSKY, Dennis

VARILLAS PATINO-SAMUDIO, Juan Pablo

VECCHIA, Emiiano Franco

ZHU, Zhicheng

ECU

CAN

JPN

MEX

MEX

ESA

COL

ECU

USA

COoL

USA

USA

Sul

BEL

BRA

BEL

USA

URU

ARG

ROU

VEN

VEN

Sul

USA

PER

ARG

CHN

19 (national)

169

12

450

502

357

135

1259 =

1207 =

465

1417 =

160

404

1578 =

439

397

263

257

686

52 (national)

243

521

354

341 (national)

368

1259 =

666

369

885

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
23 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
26 January 2012

Withdraw n on
19 January 2012

Withdraw n on
21 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
27 January 2012

Withdraw n on
28 January 2012

Withdraw n on
29 January 2012

Withdraw n on
26 January 2012

Withdraw n on
24 January 2012

Withdraw n on
23 January 2012

Withdraw n on
10 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
30 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
19 January 2012

Withdraw n on
29 January 2012

Withdraw n on
21 January 2012

Withdraw n on
23 January 2012

Withdraw n on
30 January 2012

Withdraw n on
15 January 2012

Withdraw n on
01 February 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
31 January 2012

Withdraw n on
24 January 2012

Withdraw n on
19 January 2012

£

© Copyright by ITF Licensing (UK) Ltd. All rights reserved. No portion of this website may be duplicated, redistributed, or manipulated in any




form. By accessing any information beyond this page, you agree to abide by the itftennis.com Privacy Policy and Terms and Conditions.




