News

Rankings

Players Tournaments Circuit Info

**Team Competitions** 

History

Welfare

ITF Circuit Calendar

Cut-Offs

Grade A Events

Abierto Juvenil Mexicano

Gerdau Cup

Italian Open

Osaka Mayors Cup

Orange Bow I Grand Slams

Australian Open

Roland Garros

Wimbledon

US Open

Overview Entry List (Boys) Entry List (Girls) <u>Factsheet</u>

Copa Milo 2012

Boys Singles - Qualifying Draw

This Acceptance List is updated periodically.

For a more up to date version of this Acceptance List, the ITF advises you to login to your IPIN account to

			Ranking	Professional		
os	Nam e	Nation	(ITF/National)	Ranking	Priority	Info
	SANTOS, Daniel	PER	53		1	
	MEDINILLA, Ricky	MEX	56	1621	1	
	GUIMARAES, Pedro	BRA	73		1	
	GONZALEZ, Jhonatan	VEN	81		1	
	KWIATKOWSKI, Thai-Son	USA	84		1	
	CASARES, Bernardo	BRA	85	1621	1	
	<u>ONISHI</u> , Ken	JPN	97		1	
	GOMEZ, Lucas	MEX	101	1513	1	
	HADLICH, Guilherme	BRA	105	1621	1	
)	<u>PILATUNA</u> , Luis	MEX	119		1	
	ASHLEY, Peter	GBR	120		1	
-	<u>HAMOU</u> , Maxime	FRA	123		1	
3	O'MARA, Jonny	GBR	138		1	
1	NAPOLITANO, Andre	BRA	144		1	
5	HLL, Tom	GBR	146		1	
6	REDLICKI, Martin	USA	162		1	
7	BRONSTEIN, Vicente	CHI	173		1	
3	FORNO, Gianluca	CHI	191		1	
)	CORINTELI, Luca	USA	198		1	
)	PINI, Sebastian Exequiel	ARG	206		1	
	CIORCILA, Patrick	ROU	207		1	
<u>.</u>	VILLANUEVA, Gonzalo	ARG	214	1513	1	
3	<u>DELAPLANE</u> , Julien	FRA	221		1	
ļ	<u>CRAWFORD</u> , Clay	GBR	225		1	
5	SENDEGEYA, Alexander	GBR	231		1	
	FRIAS, Felipe	BRA	261		1	
•	<u>PLAZA</u> , Marcelo	CHI	262	1304	1	
	GONZALEZ, Kevin	CHI	272		1	
)	PAPA, Spencer	USA	277		1	
)	SKATTUM, Johan	NOR	282		1	
	CAYRE, Paul	FRA	285		1	
2	PAPIC, Nikolas	CHI	293		1	
3	APOSTOL, Andrei Stefan	ROU	304	1731	1	
Ļ	HAGAR, Josh Hagar	USA	317		1	
5	SHEBSHAYEVICH, Daniel	USA	323		1	
6	VIU, Franco	ARG	326		1	
7	DESCOTTE, Matias Franco	ARG	346		1	
3	GOMEZ ESTRADA, Alejandro Jose	ECU	358		1	
9	REBOUL, Fabien	FRA	371		1	

40	<u>CERON</u> , Daniel	COL	391		1	
41	SILLER, Rogelio	MEX	413		1	
42	ALMADA, Oscar	ARG	425		1	
43	ALCARAZ IVORRA, Albert	ESP	428	934	1	
44	YAMASAKI, Jumpei	JPN	444		1	
45	<u>PENALOZA</u> , Sebastian	CHI	460		1	
46	MARESCA, Santiago	URU	482		1	
Qual	lifying					
Pos	Name	Nation	Ranking (ITF/National)	Professional Ranking	Priority	Info
1	DONALDSON, Jared	USA	494		1	
2	AMIRI, Farzin Danny	USA	503		1	
3	AVENDANO, Adrian	CHI	519		1	
4	GONZALEZ CARRASCO, Juan Matias	CHI	537		1	
5	CAVALHEIRO, Nicolas	BRA	540		1	
6	AMORIM GONZAGA, Victor	BRA	600		1	
7	CORNEJO PACHECO, Fernando	PER	643		1	
8	LUQUE, Cristian Nicolas	ARG	684 =	=	1	
9	MMOH, Michael	USA	692		1	
10	ETCHEVERRY, Daniel	CHI	699 =	=	1	
11	MORAL, Franco	CHI	711		1	
12	URQUIDI, Leonardo	BOL	713		1	
13	VIVES, Diego	CHI	722 =	=	1	
14	REGENTE, Alejandro	PER	726		1	
15	PEREZ, Alejandro	USA	734 =	=	1	
16	SCHOHN, Anthony	FRA	757 =	=	1	
17	ALVES CASA, Diogo	BRA	779		1	
18	SAMA, Yasin	ARG	847 =	=	1	
19	GALLEGUILLOS, Jaime Ignacio	CHI	869 =	=	1	
20	BUENO TAPIA, Jaime Ignacio	CHI	873		1	
21	MARINO, Juan Sebastian	COL	972 =	=	1	
22	TORRE, Eduardo Agustin	ARG	1077 =	=	1	
23	<u>UGARTE</u> , Romai	CHI	1156 =	=	1	
24	ALVAREZ, Oscar	PER	1321 =	=	1	
25	TOCCE, Federico	URU	1358 =	=	1	
26	<u>LARSLAN RUSSO</u> , Ariel	PAN	1403 =	=	1	
27	LACALLE, Eduardo	CHI	1417 =	=	1	
28	OLN EIRA, Rodrigo	BRA	1532 =	=	1	
29	CMITA TELLES, Leonardo	BRA	1578 =	=	1	
30	GOMEZ, Rodrigo Julio	ARG	1749 =	=	1	
31	BRUNA, Esteban	CHI	1752 =	=	1	
32	<u>FUENTES</u> , Felipe	CHI	1752 =	=	1	
33	NUNEZ, Ignacio	URU	1752 =	=	1	
34	<u>VELASCO</u> , Allan	ECU	1752 =	=	1	
35	RIVERA LAZO, Gonzalo Felipe	CHI	1752 =	=	1	
36	ACEVEDO OLMOS, Eduardo Bastian	CHI	1 (national)		1	
37	ELGUETA, Claudio Ignacio	CHI	3 (national)		1	
38	MUNOZ SALGADO, Jose	CHI	5 (national)		1	
39	PANOZO, Rodrigo	CHI	7 (national)		1	
40	CRISOSTOMO, Carlos	CHI	8 (national)		1	
41	SAFFIRIO, Sebastian	CHI	10 (national)		1	
42	GARCES, Felipe	CHI	11 (national)		1	
43	SANCHEZ, Diego	CHI	13 (national)		1	

44	TORO, Jordan Adriano	CHI	14 (national)		1	
45	<u>LOAIZA,</u> Miguel	CHI	15 (national)		1	
46	MARIONI, Marcelo	CHI	19 (national)		1	
47	AGUILERA, Joaquin	CHI	22 (national)		1	
48	GARRIDO, Cristian	CHI	24 (national)		1	
49	LABBE, Maximiliano	CHI	25 (national)		1	
50	LEVA BIASON, Oscar Matias	CHI	27 (national)		1	
51	CERDA, Benjamin Jose	CHI	64 (national)		1	
52	ARROSPIDE, Cesar	CHI	72 (national)		1	
53	TORREALBA, Pablo	CHI	75 (national)		1	
54	LACALLE, Felipe	CHI			1	
55	VON KRAUGER, Alexander	CHI			1	
56	SANDOVAL SAA, DIEGO	CHI			1	
Alte	rnates					
Pos	Name	Nation	Ranking (ITF/National)	Professional Ranking	Priority	Info
1	<u>DIAZ</u> , Sergio	CHI			1	
2	PENA SOTO, Juan Ramon	CHI			1	
3	<u>HORMAZABAL</u> , Max	CHI			1	
4	MEDINA ROJAS, Alejandro Josue	VEN			1	
5	ALVO, Facundo	ARG	9 (national)		1	
6	STRAZNICKY, Joseph	PER	6 (national)		1	
7	GUITARRARI, Lucas Meirelles	BRA	29 (national)		1	
8	TORRES, Edmundo	ECU			1	
9	BLASCHI, Diego Gabriel	ARG	65 (national)		1	
10	ANDRADE, Yuri	BRA		1513	1	
11	CHAMBA GOMEZ, Jose Andres	ECU			1	
12	CASTRO ORTIZ, Victor	PER	8 (national)		1	
13	INURRITEGUI TAMI, Diego	PER	9 (national)		1	
14	ALMEIDA, Joao Paulo Estefani	BRA			1	
15	CEBALLOS DORAZI, Octavio Enzo	PER			1	
16	<u>FEIERSTEIN</u> , Franco	ARG			1	
17	GIMENEZ PILUTIK, Inaki	ARG			1	
18	KRAL, Jonah	USA			1	
With	ndrawals					
Pos	Nam e	Nation	Ranking (ITF/National)	Professional Ranking	Priority	Info
1	AFFONSO NETO, Roberto	ΙΤΑ	493		1	Withdrawn on 01 February 2012
2	ALBANESE, William	USA	550		1	Withdrawn on 30 January 2012
3	ARAGONE, JC	USA	332		1	Withdrawn on 30 January 2012
4	ARAUJO PRANNO, Augusto	ARG	1752 =	=	1	Withdrawn on 30 January 2012
5	AVALOS, Luis Sebastian	PAR	13 (national)		1	Withdraw n on 17 January 2012
6	BAHAMONDE, Francisco	ARG	547	1366	1	Withdraw n on 26 January 2012
7	BALDO, Andre	BRA	12 (national)		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
8	BARBOSA, Romain	BEL	163		2	Withdraw n on 27 January 2012
9	BJERKE, Joachim	NOR	408		2	Withdraw n on 10 January 2012
10	BLONDA, Matteo	BEL	843 =	=	2	Withdrawn on 23 January 2012

11	BRUNO, Tadeo	ARG			1	Withdraw n on 20 January 2012
12	CACHIN, Pedro	ARG	749	1621	1	Withdraw n on 02 February 2012
13	CALERO, Jose N	COL			1	Withdraw n on 23 January 2012
14	<u>CASANOVA</u> , Hernan	ARG	373	1283	1	Withdraw n on 20 January 2012
15	CASTILLO GAMARRA, Alejandro Daniel	PER	1 (national)		1	Withdraw n on 23 January 2012
16	CASTRO, Gustavo	BRA	443		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
17	CEVALLOS, Santiago	MEX	455		1	Withdraw n on 23 January 2012
18	CHIU, Spencer	HKG	49 (national)		1	Withdraw n on 21 January 2012
19	COLAUTTI, Thomas	GBR	140		2	Withdraw n on 30 January 2012
20	COMPLETO, Artur	POR	142		1	Withdraw n on 27 January 2012
21	DO PORTO, Enzo	ARG	811 =	=	1	Withdraw n on 28 January 2012
22	DODRIDGE, JOSEF	GBR	881 =	=	1	Withdraw n on 19 January 2012
23	DRUZHINSKY, Dennis	USA	984 =	=	3	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
24	FERRERI, Julian Andres	ARG			1	Withdraw n on 22 January 2012
25	GALYAMOV, Mikhail	RUS	249		2	Withdraw n on 26 January 2012
26	GARCIA, Luis Fernando	PAN	361		1	Withdraw n on 14 January 2012
27	GARIN, Christian	CHI	47		1	Withdraw n on 29 January 2012
28	<u>GIL</u> , Jose Pablo	CRC	423		1	Withdraw n on 20 January 2012
29	HADDAD BARTOS, Antonin Scaff	BRA			1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
30	<u>INA IMO</u> , Luiz Felipe	BRA			1	Withdraw n on 01 February 2012
31	IRIARTE, Tomas	ARG	274		1	Withdraw n on 26 January 2012
32	LIMA WAGNER, Pedro	BRA	561		1	Withdraw n on 10 January 2012
33	<u>LIVI,</u> ⊟io	USA	414		1	Withdraw n on 09 January 2012
34	<u>LIVI,</u> Robert	USA	201		1	Withdraw n on 09 January 2012
35	MADREGALLEJO, Nikko	USA	495		1	Withdraw n on 26 January 2012
36	MALLA, Bastian	CHI	179		1	Withdraw n on 29 January 2012
37	MARTINEZ, Mateo Nicolas	ARG	48	1508	1	Withdraw n on 23 January 2012
38	MARURI PICON, Diego Alejandro	CHI	997 =	=	1	Withdraw n on 24 January 2012
39	MCDONALD, Mackenzie	USA	132		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
40	MERAUT, Tristan	FRA	284		1	Withdraw n on 30 January 2012
41	<u>NAJI</u> , Khalil	MAR	560		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
42	<u>NAKAGAWA</u> , Naoki	JPN	161		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
1						1

43	NARANJO, Andres	ECU	19 (national)		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
44	NGUY EN, Edw ard	CAN	169		1	Withdraw n on 23 January 2012
45	NISHIOKA, Yoshihito	JPN	12	885	1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
46	NUNEZ AGUILERA, Alan	MEX	450		2	Withdraw n on 26 January 2012
47	NUNEZ FELIX, Diego Omar	MEX	502		1	Withdraw n on 19 January 2012
48	<u>ORANTES</u> , Rafa	ESA	357		2	Withdraw n on 21 January 2012
49	PEDRAZA, Diego	COL	135		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
50	PREIS, Emilio	ECU	1259 =	=	1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
51	<u>PULEO</u> , Orlando	USA	1207 =	=	2	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
52	RENDON, Jose David	COL			1	Withdraw n on 27 January 2012
53	RESTREPO, Javier	USA	465		1	Withdraw n on 28 January 2012
54	<u>REYES</u> , Nicholas Alexander	USA	1417 =	=	2	Withdraw n on 29 January 2012
55	ROSSIER, Simeon	SUI	160		1	Withdraw n on 26 January 2012
56	ROYAKKERS, Jeroen	BEL	404		2	Withdraw n on 24 January 2012
57	<u>RUSSI</u> , Eduardo	BRA	1578 =	=	1	Withdraw n on 23 January 2012
58	SAAVEDRA, Santiago	COL			1	Withdraw n on 10 January 2012
59	SALA, Fernando	ESP	439		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
60	SALMAN, Omar	BEL	397		2	Withdraw n on 30 January 2012
61	SAMARDZIC, Ognjen	USA	263		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
62	SENATTORE, Rodrigo	URU	257		1	Withdraw n on 19 January 2012
63	SUALEHE, Danyal	POR	686		2	Withdraw n on 29 January 2012
64	SUAREZ RINAUDO, Ezequiel	ARG	52 (national)		1	Withdraw n on 21 January 2012
65	SULEA, Tudor Cristian	ROU	243		2	Withdraw n on 23 January 2012
66	TENREIRO, Thomas Adriano	VEN	521		1	Withdraw n on 30 January 2012
67	TORRELLAS, Rolando	VEN	354		1	Withdraw n on 15 January 2012
68	<u>UFFER</u> , Florian	SUI	341 (national)		1	Withdraw n on 01 February 2012
69	USPENSKY, Dennis	USA	368		1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
70	VARILLAS PATINO-SAMUDIO, Juan Pablo	PER	1259 =	=	1	Withdraw n on 31 January 2012
71	VECCHIA, Emiliano Franco	ARG	666		1	Withdraw n on 24 January 2012
72	<u>ZHU,</u> Zhicheng	CHN	369		1	Withdraw n on 19 January 2012



form. By accessing any information beyond this page, you agree to abide by the itftennis.com Privacy Policy and Terms and Conditions.